Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500617333

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	lame Execution Date		
Eric Le Gall				07/11/2008	
Frederic Ostrowsky				07/11/2008	
Denis Souvay				06/13/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Zephyros, Inc.				
Street Address:	160 McLean Drive				
City:	Romeo				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48065				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number I0597610					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1059		597610	610		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (248)292-2910					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 248-292-2920					
Email: mbest@patentco.com					
Correspondent Name: David A. Zdurne					
Address Line 1:29 W. Lawrence Street, Suite 210Address Line 4:Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1001-1	1001-159		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David A	David A. Zdurne		
Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif PATENT					

REEL: 021366 FRAME: 0881

PATENT REEL: 021366 FRAME: 0882

source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif

Practitioner's Docket No. 1001-159

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Eric Le Gall 6 Rue Paul Reiss 67000 Strasbourg

FRANCE Nationality: France

Frederic Ostrowsky 43a route de Lyon 67400 ILLKIRCH GRAFFENSTADEN

FRANCE Nationality: France

Denis Souvay 16 B Rue De La Poste 67400 Illkirch Graffenstaden

FRANCE Nationality: France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Zephyros, Inc. 160 McLean Drive Romeo, Michigan, 48065

United States State or Country of Formation: US

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 021366 FRAME: 0883

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO COMPOSITE MATERIALS

and which is found in United States application no. 10/597,610 filed on August 1, 2006, including the right to claim priority in the United States, in and to PCT/EP05/001056 having the filing date of 01 February 2005. GB0402221.6 having a filing date of 02 February 2004 in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above United States application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: W. J. Wood

Signature of Eric Le Gall

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION **OF AN ASSIGNMENT**

١,

Whose full post office address is: LE GALL ERIC GRUE PAUL REKS 67000 STRASBARG

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 021366 FRAME: 0884 8 - 2 - 5 - 5 ×

Signed at: _____

On this ______, 20_____, 20_____,

Subscribing Witness

LEGALISATION DE SIGNATURE

Le soussigné, Maître Arsène HITIER, notaire à la résidence de MOLSHEIM (Bas-Rhin France)

légalise la signature apposée ci-dessus comme étant celle de Monsieur Eric LE GALL

Molsheim, le vingt et un juillet deux mil huit



© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

PATENT REEL: 021366 FRAME: 0885

Date: 11/07/08

Whose full post office address is:

Signature of Frederic 🔊 🕄 🖉 🖉 🖉

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

ł,

434 route de Lyan 67400 ILLICIRCH

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: _____

On this ______ day of ______, 20

Subscribing Witness

LEGALISATION DE SIGNATURE

Le soussigné, Maître Arsène HITIER, notaire à la résidence de MOLSHEIM (Bas-Rhin France)

légalise la signature apposée ci-dessus comme étant celle de Monsieur Frédéric OSTROWSKY

Molsheim, le vingt et un juillet deux mil huit

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 4 of 6

PATENT REEL: 021366 FRAME: 0886

Date: 13/06/2008

Signature of Denis Souvay

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

٦,

in a star a s

Whose full post office address is:

16B RUE DE LA POSTE 67400 ILLKIRCH - GRAFFENSTADEN FRANCE

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: _____

On this _____ day of _____ , 20

Subscribing Witness

LEGALISATION DE SIGNATURE

Le soussigné, Maître Arsène HITIER, notaire à la résidence de MOLSHEIM (Bas-Rhin France)

légalise la signature apposée ci-dessus comme étant celle de Monsieur Denis SOUVAY

Molsheim, le vingt et un juillet deux mil huit

notaire Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 5 of

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

RECORDED: 08/11/2008